i X

e
r i 11 . =
.

Al /. A
€ };f £« f".lr! (he 24

]

Twelve Oaks Special District
Board of Trustees

P.O. Box 260352
Tampa, FL 33685-0352

Treasurer’s Report

as of

April 30, 2025

Contents:
Fiscal 2025 Comparison of Budget to Actual
Balance Sheet (Assets, Liabilities, Equity)
Statement of Revenues and Expenses for the month
Check Register

Respectfully submitted by Julie Hirst, Treasurer



Twelve Oaks Special District
Fiscal 2025 Budget to Actual

2025 Budget compared to actual Fiscal
| $ | % Expenses Diff
# of Homes 994
Proposed Assessment per Home $ 150
Gross Assessment $ 149,100 102.8% 0.00
less County Collection Expense (4,000) -2.8%
Net Revenue from Assessment $ 145,100 100.0% 0.00
Maintenance
Maintenance- Contract Services $ 49,930 34.4% 29,330.00 20,600
Emergency Repair Expense 40,000 27.6% 6,045.94 33,954
New Projects 15,000 10.3% 0.00 15,000
Maintenance - Stormwater Ponds 8,200 5.7% 3,950.00 4,250
Maintenance- Street Sweeping 8,550 5.9% 1,250.00 7,300
Maintenance- Utilities 12,000 8.3% 5,382.09 6,618
Total Maintenance $ 133,680 92.1% $ 45,958 87,722
Security
Neighborhood Watch & Patrols 1,500 1.0% 677.77 822
Security/Cameras/License Plate Readers 20,000 13.8% 0.00 20,000
Total Security $ 21,500 14.8% $ 678 20,822
Administration
Officer Bonding $ 300 0.2% 300.00 0
Printing & Office Supplies 700 0.5% 46.61 653
Postage & PO Box 250 0.2% 210.00 40
Department of Community Affairs 175 0.1% 175.00 0
Storage Facility 900 0.6% -673.02 900
State Required Audit 6,100 4.2% 6,000.00 100
Internal Concerns 3,000 2.1% 52.50 2,948
Legal Services 1,400 1.0% 0.00 1,400
Special Projects Manager 15,000 10.3% 8,750.00 6,250
Community Donation 500 0.3% 1,000.00 (500)
Election Fees 325 0.2% 61.77 263
Bank Fees 0 0.0% 36.00 (36)
Total Administration $ 28,650 19.7% 15,958.86 12,018
Total Proposed Expenses $ 183,830 126.7%
Excess (Shortfall) of Revenues over Expenses $ (38,730) -26.7%
Excess pull from prior year accumulated funds $ 38,730

Submitted by: Julie Hirst, Treasurer
Twelve Oaks Special District




9:49 PM Twelve Oaks Special District

05/12/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Cash- Regions Bank Checking
Money Market Funds
Money Market- Regions Bank

Total Money Market Funds
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Entrance Signage
Acc. Dep.- Entrance Signage
Entrance Signage

Total Entrance Signage

Iron Fencing
Acc. Dep. Iron Fence- Hanley
Iron Fence- Hanley & TO Exit

Total Iron Fencing

Traffic Calming
Acc. Dep. Traffic Calming
Traffic Calming Bumps & Islands

Total Traffic Calming

Walls
Hanley Road Walls
Acc. Dep. Hanley
Hanley Road

Total Hanley Road Walls

Palmbrook Walls
Acc. Dep. Palmbrook
Palmbrook

Total Palmbrook Walls

Waters Avenue Walls
Acc. Dep. Waters Ave.
Waters Avenue

Total Waters Avenue Walls
Total Walls
Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
Accrued Accounts Payable

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Apr 30, 25

4,570.32

299,392.01

299,392.01

303,962.33

303,962.33

-30,644.00
30,644.00

0.00

-17,278.00
28,484.00

11,206.00

-113,504.00
113,504.35

0.35

-151,697.00
163,587.00

11,890.00

-28,120.50
28,120.50

0.00

-93,431.00
93,431.42

0.42

11,890.42

23,096.77

327,059.10

2,937.00

2,937.00

2,937.00

2,937.00



9:49 PM Twelve Oaks Special District

05/12/25
Accrual Basis

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2025

Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 25

249,765.14
74,356.96

324,122.10

327,059.10




9:51 PM Twelve Oaks Special District

05/12/25 Statement of Revenues and Expenses
Accrual Basis April 2025
Apr 25 Oct '24 - Apr 25
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Net Property Assessment (ACH) 5,044.06 136,935.42
Total Income 5,044.06 136,935.42
Expense
Administration
Bank Fees 0.00 36.00
Department of Community Affairs 0.00 175.00
Election Fee 0.00 61.77
External Audit 0.00 6,000.00
Internal Concerns 0.00 52.50
Miscellaneous Gift 0.00 1,000.00
Office Supplies 0.00 46.61
Officer Insurance & Bonding 0.00 300.00
P.O. Box Rental 210.00 210.00
Project Manager 1,250.00 8,750.00
Storage Facility 0.00 -673.02
Total Administration 1,460.00 15,958.86
Maintenance
Contract Landscaping Services 4,190.00 29,330.00
Misc. Repair Allow 0.00 6,045.94
Storm Water Ponds 500.00 3,950.00
Street Sweeping 1,250.00 1,250.00
Total Maintenance 5,940.00 40,575.94
Security
Security- Neighborhood Watch 0.00 677.77
Total Security 0.00 677.77
Utilites
Electric Expense 482.36 3,339.59
Water- City of Tampa Expense 272.43 2,042.50
Total Utilites 754.79 5,382.09
Total Expense 8,154.79 62,594.66
Net Ordinary Income -3,110.73 74,340.76
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Bank Interest 2.48 16.20
Total Other Income 2.48 16.20
Net Other Income 2.48 16.20
Net Income -3,108.25 74,356.96




[leyag 329yo
JuysIq [e1oadg s)eQ aAjomM

€08t~ Tv10L
€0'8Y- asuadx3 edwe] jo AuD -Iajepp

Buiyoay9 yueg suolbay -yse) saninn edwe] jo Ayo 5202/80/70 Redoiny ¥o9y9
86'L¥L- Iv1iolL
86°LVL- asuadx3 edwe] jo AND -Jo1epn

Bunjoay) yueq suoibay -ysed saninn edwe] yo 31D S202/L0/70 Kedoiny pEEITh)
€081~ Iv1iolL
€0'8Y- asuadx3 edwe] jo AuD -Ia1epp

Buiyoay9 yueg suolbay -yse) saninn edwe] jo Ayo S202/L0/70 Redoiny ¥o9y9
6282 Tv10L
6£°82- asuadx3 edwe] jo AND -Jo1epn

Bunjoay) yueq suoibay -ysen saninn edwe] yo 319 S202/L0/70 Kedoiny pEEITh)
00°0SZ'L- Iv1iolL
00°0S2'L- Jabeuey 108foid

Bunjoayg yueg suoibay -ysed pleydjud ang S202/10/70 0Sv9 399Y9
00004~ Tv10L
00°001}- sa0I1n18g Buideospue 10es3u0)

Buryoay9 yueg suoibay -ysed aieD ume] uosdwoy S202/10/70 69 ¥o9y9
00°060't- Iv1iolL
00°060‘t- saoInIeS Buideospue j1oesuo)

Bunjoayg yueg suoibay -ysey aied ume] uosdwoyy S202/10/70 89 399y9

junowy pied junoo2dy OWd\ aweN ajeq wnN adA]
G20z |udy

SC/TLIS0
INd S5:6



2G'9¢- viol
¢s'9¢- asuadx3 011093

Bunjoayg yuegq suolbay -yse) 003l G202/52/v0 Redoiny 329YD
L1°9¢- v1iol
/1'9¢2- asuadx3 ouy09|3

Bunjoayg yueg suoibay -ysen 003l G202/52/v0 Kedoiny ¥29yo
1€°Ge- v1iol
/€G- asuadx3 o093

Bunjoayg yueg suolbay -yse) 003l G202/52/v0 Redoiny 329YD
8.°0¢- viol
8.°0¢- asuadx3 o093

Bunjoays yueg suoibay -ysen 0231 G202/S2/v0 Kedoiny ¥99Yyd
00°0SZ°L- v1iol
0005z’ - Buideamg 100115

Bunjoayg yueg suoibay -yseo "U] S8JIAISG UoljoNAISU0) Jewog G202/22/v0 €5v9 ¥29yo
00°00S- viol
00°00S- sSpuod Jejep) wiols

Buiyoay9 yueg suolbay -ysed 0771 34e) puod @ e epliol4 G20zZ/61/1v0 2sv9 329YD
000le- v1iol
000lLe- [elusy xog ‘O'd

Bujoayg jueg suoibay -yseo 192IAI8G |ejsod ‘SN G202Z/SLIv0 LS¥9 ¥29Yyo

junowy pied jJuno2oy owdN aweN ajeq wnN adA]

G202 1udy

lle3ad ¥99Y9

JoL3SIq [e12adsg S)yeQ aA|aM ]

SC/TLIS0
INd S5:6



[ASR % io av1ioL
z5'e8¢- asuadx3 ouj08|3
Bunjoay) yueg suoibay -ysen 09231 5202/S2/70 Kedoiny 323Yy9
junowy pied junoo2dy OWd\ aweN ajeq wnN adA]
G202 1udy

[leyag 329yo
JuysIq [e1oadg s)eQ aAjomM

SC/TLIS0
INd S5:6



