



**Twelve Oaks Special District  
Board of Trustees**

**P.O. Box 260352  
Tampa, FL 33685-0352**

**Treasurer's Report**  
as of  
**April 30, 2025**

**Contents:**

**Fiscal 2025 Comparison of Budget to Actual  
Balance Sheet (Assets, Liabilities, Equity)  
Statement of Revenues and Expenses for the month  
Check Register**

**Respectfully submitted by Julie Hirst, Treasurer**

# Twelve Oaks Special District Fiscal 2025 Budget to Actual

2025 Budget compared to actual			Fiscal	
	\$	%	Expenses	Diff
# of Homes	994			
Proposed Assessment per Home	\$ 150			
Gross Assessment	\$ 149,100	102.8%	0.00	
less County Collection Expense	(4,000)	-2.8%		
Net Revenue from Assessment	\$ 145,100	100.0%	0.00	
<b>Maintenance</b>				
Maintenance- Contract Services	\$ 49,930	34.4%	29,330.00	20,600
Emergency Repair Expense	40,000	27.6%	6,045.94	33,954
New Projects	15,000	10.3%	0.00	15,000
Maintenance - Stormwater Ponds	8,200	5.7%	3,950.00	4,250
Maintenance- Street Sweeping	8,550	5.9%	1,250.00	7,300
Maintenance- Utilities	12,000	8.3%	5,382.09	6,618
Total Maintenance	\$ 133,680	92.1%	\$ 45,958	\$ 87,722
<b>Security</b>				
Neighborhood Watch & Patrols	1,500	1.0%	677.77	822
Security/Cameras/License Plate Readers	20,000	13.8%	0.00	20,000
Total Security	\$ 21,500	14.8%	\$ 678	\$ 20,822
<b>Administration</b>				
Officer Bonding	\$ 300	0.2%	300.00	0
Printing & Office Supplies	700	0.5%	46.61	653
Postage & PO Box	250	0.2%	210.00	40
Department of Community Affairs	175	0.1%	175.00	0
Storage Facility	900	0.6%	-673.02	900
State Required Audit	6,100	4.2%	6,000.00	100
Internal Concerns	3,000	2.1%	52.50	2,948
Legal Services	1,400	1.0%	0.00	1,400
Special Projects Manager	15,000	10.3%	8,750.00	6,250
Community Donation	500	0.3%	1,000.00	(500)
Election Fees	325	0.2%	61.77	263
Bank Fees	0	0.0%	36.00	(36)
Total Administration	\$ 28,650	19.7%	15,958.86	12,018
Total Proposed Expenses	\$ 183,830	126.7%		
Excess (Shortfall) of Revenues over Expenses	\$ (38,730)	-26.7%		
Excess pull from prior year accumulated funds	\$ 38,730			

Submitted by: Julie Hirst, Treasurer  
Twelve Oaks Special District

9:49 PM

05/12/25

Accrual Basis

**Twelve Oaks Special District**  
**Balance Sheet**  
As of April 30, 2025

	Apr 30, 25
<b>ASSETS</b>	
<b>Current Assets</b>	
<b>Checking/Savings</b>	
Cash- Regions Bank Checking	4,570.32
<b>Money Market Funds</b>	
Money Market- Regions Bank	299,392.01
<b>Total Money Market Funds</b>	299,392.01
<b>Total Checking/Savings</b>	303,962.33
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	303,962.33
<b>Fixed Assets</b>	
<b>Entrance Signage</b>	
Acc. Dep.- Entrance Signage	-30,644.00
Entrance Signage	30,644.00
<b>Total Entrance Signage</b>	0.00
<b>Iron Fencing</b>	
Acc. Dep. Iron Fence- Hanley	-17,278.00
Iron Fence- Hanley & TO Exit	28,484.00
<b>Total Iron Fencing</b>	11,206.00
<b>Traffic Calming</b>	
Acc. Dep. Traffic Calming	-113,504.00
Traffic Calming Bumps & Islands	113,504.35
<b>Total Traffic Calming</b>	0.35
<b>Walls</b>	
<b>Hanley Road Walls</b>	
Acc. Dep. Hanley	-151,697.00
Hanley Road	163,587.00
<b>Total Hanley Road Walls</b>	11,890.00
<b>Palmbrook Walls</b>	
Acc. Dep. Palmbrook	-28,120.50
Palmbrook	28,120.50
<b>Total Palmbrook Walls</b>	0.00
<b>Waters Avenue Walls</b>	
Acc. Dep. Waters Ave.	-93,431.00
Waters Avenue	93,431.42
<b>Total Waters Avenue Walls</b>	0.42
<b>Total Walls</b>	11,890.42
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	23,096.77
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>327,059.10</b>
<b>LIABILITIES &amp; EQUITY</b>	
<b>Liabilities</b>	
<b>Current Liabilities</b>	
<b>Other Current Liabilities</b>	
Accrued Accounts Payable	2,937.00
<b>Total Other Current Liabilities</b>	2,937.00
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	2,937.00
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	2,937.00

9:49 PM

05/12/25

Accrual Basis

Twelve Oaks Special District

**Balance Sheet**

As of April 30, 2025

---

	<u>Apr 30, 25</u>
Equity	
Retained Earnings	249,765.14
Net Income	74,356.96
	<hr/>
Total Equity	324,122.10
	<hr/>
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES &amp; EQUITY</b>	<b>327,059.10</b>
	<hr/> <hr/>

9:51 PM

05/12/25

Accrual Basis

**Twelve Oaks Special District**  
**Statement of Revenues and Expenses**  
**April 2025**

	<u>Apr 25</u>	<u>Oct '24 - Apr 25</u>
<b>Ordinary Income/Expense</b>		
<b>Income</b>		
<b>Net Property Assessment (ACH)</b>	5,044.06	136,935.42
<b>Total Income</b>	5,044.06	136,935.42
<b>Expense</b>		
<b>Administration</b>		
Bank Fees	0.00	36.00
Department of Community Affairs	0.00	175.00
Election Fee	0.00	61.77
External Audit	0.00	6,000.00
Internal Concerns	0.00	52.50
Miscellaneous Gift	0.00	1,000.00
Office Supplies	0.00	46.61
Officer Insurance & Bonding	0.00	300.00
P.O. Box Rental	210.00	210.00
Project Manager	1,250.00	8,750.00
Storage Facility	0.00	-673.02
<b>Total Administration</b>	1,460.00	15,958.86
<b>Maintenance</b>		
Contract Landscaping Services	4,190.00	29,330.00
Misc. Repair Allow	0.00	6,045.94
Storm Water Ponds	500.00	3,950.00
Street Sweeping	1,250.00	1,250.00
<b>Total Maintenance</b>	5,940.00	40,575.94
<b>Security</b>		
Security- Neighborhood Watch	0.00	677.77
<b>Total Security</b>	0.00	677.77
<b>Utilites</b>		
Electric Expense	482.36	3,339.59
Water- City of Tampa Expense	272.43	2,042.50
<b>Total Utilites</b>	754.79	5,382.09
<b>Total Expense</b>	8,154.79	62,594.66
<b>Net Ordinary Income</b>	-3,110.73	74,340.76
<b>Other Income/Expense</b>		
<b>Other Income</b>		
Bank Interest	2.48	16.20
<b>Total Other Income</b>	2.48	16.20
<b>Net Other Income</b>	2.48	16.20
<b>Net Income</b>	<b>-3,108.25</b>	<b>74,356.96</b>

**Twelve Oaks Special District**  
**Check Detail**  
 April 2025

9:55 PM  
 05/12/25

Type	Num	Date	Name	Memo	Account	Paid Amount
Check	6448	04/01/2025	Thompson Lawn Care		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Contract Landscaping Services	-4,090.00
TOTAL						-4,090.00
Check	6449	04/01/2025	Thompson Lawn Care		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Contract Landscaping Services	-100.00
TOTAL						-100.00
Check	6450	04/01/2025	Sue Pritchard		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Project Manager	-1,250.00
TOTAL						-1,250.00
Check	AutoPay	04/07/2025	City of Tampa Utilities		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Water- City of Tampa Expense	-28.39
TOTAL						-28.39
Check	AutoPay	04/07/2025	City of Tampa Utilities		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Water- City of Tampa Expense	-48.03
TOTAL						-48.03
Check	AutoPay	04/07/2025	City of Tampa Utilities		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Water- City of Tampa Expense	-147.98
TOTAL						-147.98
Check	AutoPay	04/08/2025	City of Tampa Utilities		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Water- City of Tampa Expense	-48.03
TOTAL						-48.03

**Twelve Oaks Special District**  
**Check Detail**  
 April 2025

9:55 PM  
 05/12/25

Type	Num	Date	Name	Memo	Account	Paid Amount
Check	6451	04/15/2025	U.S. Postal Servicer		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					P. O. Box Rental	-210.00
TOTAL						-210.00
Check	6452	04/19/2025	Florida Lake & Pond Care LLC		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Storm Water Ponds	-500.00
TOTAL						-500.00
Check	6453	04/22/2025	Bomac Construction Services Inc....		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Street Sweeping	-1,250.00
TOTAL						-1,250.00
Check	AutoPay	04/25/2025	TECO		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Electric Expense	-20.78
TOTAL						-20.78
Check	AutoPay	04/25/2025	TECO		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Electric Expense	-25.37
TOTAL						-25.37
Check	AutoPay	04/25/2025	TECO		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Electric Expense	-26.17
TOTAL						-26.17
Check	AutoPay	04/25/2025	TECO		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
					Electric Expense	-26.52
TOTAL						-26.52

Twelve Oaks Special District  
Check Detail  
April 2025

Type	Num	Date	Name	Memo	Account	Paid Amount
Check	AutoPay	04/25/2025	TECO		Cash- Regions Bank Checking	
				Electric Expense		-383.52
TOTAL						-383.52